

## Extract from CEO Resolution No. 68/2020. of the Budapest Stock Exchange

Budapest, 2 March 2020

The Chief Executive Officer of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as: "CEO") as authorized under Section 3.2. ii) and Section 39 of Book Five "Trading Rules" of the "The General Terms of Service of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd" (hereinafter referred to as: "Regulation") has resolved the cancellation of transactions in BUX2012 derivative product concluded 2 March 2020 prior to the commencement of the equilibrium-Price-based sub-period commenced at 10:30 on 02.03.2018 according to in Section 6/G. "Cancellation of Erroneous Transaction" of the Regulation, in total of 70 transactions.

Richárd Végh CEO

## Important notice:

All information contained within this material is for information purposes only and shall not be considered an official translation of the CEO Resolution referred to herein. This document does not include the integral wording of the CEO Resolution referred to herein. The original Hungarian language version of the CEO Resolution referred to herein remains to be the solely legally binding material in the subject matter.